

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4103 OF 2008

HEMAREDDI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA YALLAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By order dated 30.11.2011 this appeal was dismissed as the appellant had not filed the statement of case. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the statement of case could not be filed within time due to circumstances beyond the control of the appellant. In the interest of justice, the order passed by the Chamber Judge on 30.11.2011 is recalled, the application for restoration is allowed and the appeal is restored to its original number.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to file statement of case even though it is belated. The prayer of the appellant is accepted. The statement of case, filed by the appellant along with the application for restoration, be taken on record.

Statement of case be filed by the respondents within four weeks from today.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J

New Delhi;  
January 31, 2013.

ITEM NO.10  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4103 OF 2008

HEMAREDDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA YALLAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of the appeal and permission to file  
statement of case)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Order dated 30.11.2011 passed by the Chamber Judge is recalled, application for restoration is allowed and the appeal is restored to its original number.

The statement of case filed by the appellant be taken on record.

Statement of case be filed by the respondents within four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)