

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4103/2008

HEMAREDDI(D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA YALLAPPA HOSMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)Date : 16/02/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shama Firoz, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record  
the legal heirs of the deceased appellant is allowed.Amended memo of parties be filed in four weeks'  
time.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Minakshi Mehta ]  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.02.18  
17:44:08 IST  
Reason: