

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4103/2008

HEMAREDDI (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA YALLAPPA HOSMANI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Bandana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

Despite service of notice for alternative arrangement to the appellants, today no one has appeared on behalf of the appellants.

In the interest of justice, I consider to keep the matter pending with a view to find out whether the appellants have made any alternative arrangement to prosecute this appeal against the respondents or not.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER